


UW-Oshkosh
vs.

UW-Stevens Point
Thursday, December 4, 2025

Kolf Sports Center • Oshkosh, Wis.

Name Wgt. Yr. Hometown
Deacon Allen 197 Fr. Plymouth Wis.
Richie Amakiri 197 Fr.  Plano, Ill.
Logan Andrews 149 So. Wauconda, Ill.
Joe Beavers 149 Fr. Hustisford, Wis.
Ryan Bergman 165 So. Watertown, Wis.
Vincent Bird 184 So. Oshkosh, Wis.
Leonard Chosa III 197 Fr. Minocqua, Wis.
Ben Culver 125 Fr. Vicksburg, Wis.
JP Culver 125 Jr. Vicksburg, Mich.
Brodie Driessen 285 Jr. West Allis, Wis.
Nick Ersland 125 Fr.  Wisconsin Dells, Wis.
Garrett Fuller 184 Fr. Vincennes, Ind.
Dominick Girardin 149 Fr.  Belvidere, Ill.
Jeffery Goddard 133 Fr.  La Vernia, Texas
Ryan Hanson 133 Fr.  McHenry, Ill.
Logan Harel 133 Sr.  Cadott, Wis.
Camden Harms 285 Jr. Mahomet, Ill.
Jacob Hibbard 157 So. Mishicot, Wis.
Nick Jenkins 124 Fr.  Kaukauna, Wis.
Nathan Lenz-Messman 174 Fr.  Menasha, Wis.
Garth Martell 285 So. Oshkosh, Wis.
Roman Martell 197 Jr. Oshkosh, Wis.
Elijah Matzke 174 So. Rochester, Minn.
Wyatte Nicholson 141 Fr.  Las Vegas, Nev. 
Kyle Rasper 174 Jr. Johnsburg, Ill.
Caidan Ronning 157 Fr.  Plano, Ill.
Leonardo Ruggiero 149 So. Rome, Italy
Andrew Schad 141 Sr. Kiel, Wis.
Teague Smith 184  Fr.  Fort Madison, Iowa
Joseph Spizzirri 165 Jr.  Palatine, Ill.
Desmond Walker 184 So. Oshkosh, Wis.
Jacob Ward 149 So. Green Bay, Wis

Head Coach: Aaron Konitzer (4th Season)

UW-Oshkosh Titans (0-2, 0-2 WIAC )
Name Wgt. Yr. Hometown
George Ahles 133 Fr. Mosinee, Wis.
Raydon Bipes 157 Fr. Hutchinson, Minn.
Hunter Bozile 149 Fr. Oconto Falls, Wis.
Bryce Buchanan 174 Jr. Onalaska, Wis.
Jack Callen 285 Sr. Portage, Wis.
Zach Canaday 184 So. Woodsock, Ill.
Dylan Cariveau 174 Jr. St. Paul, Minn.
Gunnar Crowe 285 Fr. Ashland, Wis.
Pedro Estrada 125 Fr. Manitowoc, Wis.
Emmanuel Furlow 149 Jr. Madison, Wis.
Seth Gomez 184 Jr. Antioch, Ill.
Owen Hansen 197 Fr. Waupaca, Wis.
Ethan Hoyer 141 Fr. Brillion, Wis.
Easton Hull 184 Jr. Waupun, Wis.
Roush Jaeger 174 Jr. Charles City, Iowa
Mark Jeske 165 So. Wisconsin Rapids,Wis.
Lane Karsten 133 Fr. Owatonna, Minn.
Joe Kelley 174 So. Munising, Mich.
Rhadei Kuck 149 Fr. Mequon, Wis.
Jonas Longsdorf 157 Fr. River Falls, Wis.
Gavin Madson 157 Fr. Schofi eld, WIs.
Mason Markham 149 Jr. Elkhorn, Wis.
Logan Neitzel 197 Sr. Lomira, Wis.
Caleb Nobiling 149 So. Antioch, Ill.
Luca Paladino 125 Sr. Oak Creek, Wis.
Graeson Pankratz 141 Jr. Little Suamico, Wis.
Stone Pomeroy 157 Fr. Random Lake, Wis.
Brayden Rapp 157 Fr. Carona, Calif.
Maddox Rye 149 So. Wausau, Wis.
Connor Schenian 157 So. De Pere, Wis.
Riese Thornberry 149 Jr. Germantown, Wis.
Carson Trotzer 174 Sr. Weston, Wis.
Deakin Trotzer 141 Fr. Weston, Wis.
Michael Upson 285 Fr. Batavia, Wis.
Kyler Walske 165 Fr. Mishicot, Wis.
Zak Wrobel 174 Fr. Sturgeon Bay, Wis.
Caden Young 165 So. Clintonville, Wis.

Head Coach: Johnny Johnson (28th Season)

UW-Stevens Point Pointers (0-1, 0-1 WIAC)

Team W L
UW-Whitewater (2-3) 2 0
UW-La Crosse (3-0) 0 0 
UW-Eau Claire (1-0) 1 0
UW-Platteville (0-1) 0 0
UW-Stevens Point (0-1) 0 1
UW-Oshkosh (0-2) 0 2

*The WIAC champion will be determined
at the league championship on Feb. 14

WIAC Dual Meet Records

Wgt. Competitors
125: UW-Oshkosh: Nick Ersland
  UW-Stevens Point: Luca Paladino
133: UW-Oshkosh: Ryan Hanson
  UW-Stevens Point: George Ahles
141: UW-Oshkosh: Wyatte Nicholson
  UW-Stevens Point: Deakin Trotzer
149: UW-Oshkosh: Dominick Giardin
  UW-Stevens Point: Riese Thornberry
157: UW-Oshkosh: Caidan Ronning
  UW-Stevens Point: Connor Schenian
165: UW-Oshkosh: Ryan Bergman
  UW-Stevens Point: Caden Young
174: UW-Oshkosh: Nathan Messman
  UW-Stevens Point: Carson Trotzer
184: UW-Oshkosh: Garrett Fuller
  UW-Stevens Point: Seth Gomez
197 UW-Oshkosh: Vincent Bird
  UW-Stevens Point: Logan Neitzel
285 UW-Oshkosh: Roman Martell
  UW-Stevens Point: Michael Upson

Tonight’s Probable Lineup




